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Race 1  Hard Tail 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin
1 320 Gadois ALEXANDRE RSP Design 1:45.17 1:34.49 1:34.49 0
2 10 Mick RIDGEWAY East Kent BMX 443776 1:37.86 1:35.89 1:35.89 1.40
3 24 Alex DARBY Me, Myself and I 1:36.95 Non-Fin 1:36.95 2.46
4 13 Neil KEMP Team Adoniz 1:38.59 1:38.47 1:38.47 3.98
5 15 Ashley MEPHAM Hastings Cycles 1:44.02 1:41.49 1:41.49 7.00
6 1 Gregory DUSSEK Astonhill.com 1:44.93 1:42.58 1:42.58 8.09
7 4 Tom HINE Salty Dogs Racing 1:43.76 1:47.92 1:43.76 9.27
8 2 Peter LEVY Vario Co-Factory 1:48.68 1:44.08 1:44.08 9.59
9 3 Jon WETHERELL 1:44.33 2:20.81 1:44.33 9.84
10 11 Lloyd CLARKSON Horswills Cycles 1:45.94 1:45.29 1:45.29 10.80
11 20 Paul JOICEY Mountain bike seeker.com 1:49.99 1:45.54 1:45.54 11.05
12 12 Nick MANNING Astonhill.com 2:03.92 1:47.59 1:47.59 13.10
13 14 Matt DOUTHWAITE Astonhill.com 1:50.98 1:47.78 1:47.78 13.29
14 23 Alex MONTGOMERY Team Adoniz 1:48.60 1:50.15 1:48.60 14.11
15 8 Michal KISS Kooktus Bikes 1:58.20 1:49.11 1:49.11 14.62
16 5 Daniel BAILEY Chorleyhood Massive Retired 1:51.08 1:51.08 16.59
17 22 Leigh TAYLOR Salty Dogs / 243 1:58.63 1:54.00 1:54.00 19.51
18 9 Nick BARTHORPE Astonhill.com 1:56.98 1:55.89 1:55.89 21.40
19 16 Carl PERKINS Hastings Cycles Non-Fin 2:00.70 2:00.70 26.21
20 6 David FREEMAN 2:04.51 2:05.81 2:04.51 30.02
21 17 Tom FINILL 3:40.75 2:11.78 2:11.78 37.29
22 21 Ewan RANDALL 2:25.56 2:17.55 2:17.55 43.06
23 7 Tom O'CONNEL Astonhill.com 2:40.00 Non-Fin 2:40.00 1:05.51

Race 2  Juvenile Men 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin
1 46 Harry MOLLOY Muddy Fox 1:39.80 1:38.75 1:38.75 0
2 41 James DOWER Astonhill/Vario Co-Factory 1:43.34 1:41.50 1:41.50 2.75
3 55 Alex MEAD Non-Fin 1:46.50 1:46.50 7.75
4 42 Robbie DEVERY Astonhill.com 1:50.50 1:49.11 1:49.11 10.36
5 43 Oli WAKEMAN Astonhill.com 1:53.06 1:52.39 1:52.39 13.64
6 49 Sam WHARTON Astonhill.com 1:52.98 1:53.63 1:52.98 14.23
7 48 Harry BLOOMFIELD Astonhill.com 1:54.44 2:02.43 1:54.44 15.69
8 44 Christopher O'DAY Astonhill.com 2:01.17 1:58.22 1:58.22 19.47
9 47 Mark BLACKLER Astonhill.com 447318 2:07.98 2:01.03 2:01.03 22.28
10 50 Alex PAINTER Astonhill.com 2:13.20 2:01.78 2:01.78 23.03
11 52 Sam WAKEFIELD Astonhill.com 2:14.98 2:22.67 2:14.98 36.23
12 51 Nick THORPE Astonhill.com 2:19.62 Non-Fin 2:19.62 40.87
13 53 Albert HARVEY Astonhill.com 2:28.74 2:24.30 2:24.30 45.55
14 54 Jamie BROWN 2:40.51 2:37.19 2:37.19 58.44

45 Christopher MARRIOT Astonhill.com Non-Fin

Race 3  Youth Men 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin
1 96 Jack GEOGHEGAN Vario - Aston Hill Junior D 1:30.91 1:29.99 1:29.99 0
2 98 James COLVER BucksMTB.co.uk 1:34.99 1:34.89 1:34.89 4.90
3 102 Daniel TARY Astonhill.com/Commcal 3:14.12 1:35.80 1:35.80 5.81
4 103 Sonny ROBINSON Astonhill/Riverside Cycles 1:40.33 1:37.16 1:37.16 7.17
5 93 Sam HEWSON Astonhill - Aylesbury Train 1:39.16 1:37.23 1:37.23 7.24
6 105 Darrel HARRIS Team Adoniz 1:46.91 1:41.49 1:41.49 11.50
7 101 James BENTLEY Buckingham Bikes 1:48.93 1:44.07 1:44.07 14.08
8 91 Louis SWANN PPC Racing 443911 1:45.37 1:44.19 1:44.19 14.20
9 92 Benjamin WOLFE 1:46.01 1:44.79 1:44.79 14.80
10 95 Aaron BEARD 1:46.11 1:45.00 1:45.00 15.01
11 107 Tom ORREILLS Non-Fin 1:45.63 1:45.63 15.64
12 94 Edd PEGRAM 1:49.87 1:46.20 1:46.20 16.21
13 106 Dan COGGAN Horswills 1:46.29 1:48.82 1:46.29 16.30
14 97 Chris JENKINS Astonhill.com 1:54.40 1:47.16 1:47.16 17.17
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15 104 Daniel ABBOTT 1:53.11 2:40.71 1:53.11 23.12
16 99 Ben CLOWES Astonhill.com 2:00.78 Non-Fin 2:00.78 30.79
17 100 Ed HOWES Astonhill.com 2:04.96 2:02.76 2:02.76 32.77

Race 4  Junior Men 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin
1 165 Liam MASON Muddy Fox 440017 1:29.65 1:26.87 1:26.87 0
2 154 Nick GEOGHEGAN Vario-Aston Hill Junior Dev Non-Fin 1:30.75 1:30.75 3.88
3 167 Ben JOYCE Astonhill/Ancillotti 439626 1:55.13 1:31.29 1:31.29 4.42
4 152 Matthew KEMP Aston Hill Junior Devo 1:31.80 1:33.42 1:31.80 4.93
5 160 Alex COINGNAC-SMITH Salty Dogs Racing 1:32.78 1:32.44 1:32.44 5.57
6 168 James STAPLETON Astonhill.com 1:36.53 1:35.16 1:35.16 8.29
7 155 Jack GRAHAM Rotec Cycles UK & Utopia Op 1:35.23 3:00.25 1:35.23 8.36
8 162 Joe WINSTON Discount-trucks.co.uk 1:37.26 1:35.43 1:35.43 8.56
9 169 Tom STONELL Astonhill.com 439325 1:37.84 1:37.41 1:37.41 10.54
10 151 Dominic HAINES Astonhill.com 1:38.20 1:39.93 1:38.20 11.33
11 163 Matt WAKEFIELD Vario-Aston Hill Non-Fin 1:43.95 1:43.95 17.08
12 172 Chris STEVEN BucksMTB/Astonhill.com 1:48.57 1:44.36 1:44.36 17.49
13 171 Chris MANDER 1:47.60 1:44.38 1:44.38 17.51
14 157 A J BURWOOD Bucksmtb.co.uk 1:45.64 1:45.64 18.77
15 159 Daniel ROOTES Let-go Racing 1:46.92 1:46.92 20.05
16 164 Malcolm WEST 1:55.71 1:47.12 1:47.12 20.25
17 156 Peter GODDARD Tosser.co.uk 1:48.86 2:46.64 1:48.86 21.99
18 166 Sam O'MALLY 1:53.57 1:50.21 1:50.21 23.34
19 158 Warren JEFFS Astonhill.com 1:56.20 1:54.80 1:54.80 27.93
20 153 Tim LEECH 2:03.42 2:21.19 2:03.42 36.55
21 170 Jeffery COLE Framework 2:30.12 2:10.11 2:10.11 43.24
22 161 Scott CAMBER BucksMTB.co.uk 2:10.75 2:14.07 2:10.75 43.88

Race 5  Master Men 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin
1 196 Scott TANKARD White Lightning 440323 1:29.47 1:28.85 1:28.85 0
2 199 Ant NEWTON 1:33.68 1:32.02 1:32.02 3.17
3 191 Jeffrey EGERCZ Dakine 1:35.79 1:33.08 1:33.08 4.23
4 195 Trevor HARVEY Astonhill.com 1:35.94 1:35.63 1:35.63 6.78
5 193 Peter LEVY Vario Co-Factory 1:43.23 1:39.20 1:39.20 10.35
6 198 Cristian TOMLINSON Banjo Cycles Newbury 1:46.41 1:45.29 1:45.29 16.44
7 194 Nick YORK 1:54.84 1:46.05 1:46.05 17.20
8 203 Paul BENNETT 1:48.74 1:46.43 1:46.43 17.58
9 197 Simon WILSON London Diving Chamber 1:48.29 1:46.67 1:46.67 17.82
10 201 Simon LEAK TP Racing 1:54.19 1:58.59 1:54.19 25.34
11 202 Richard MITCHELL TP Racing 2:11.42 2:02.67 2:02.67 33.82
12 200 Alan DOLE 2:05.56 2:04.29 2:04.29 35.44

Race 6  Veteran Men 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin
1 243 Richard ABBOTT Astonhill.com 1:36.25 1:35.21 1:35.21 0
2 242 Paul MOLLOY Little Fish Big Pond 1:44.65 1:43.03 1:43.03 7.82
3 245 Robert BROOKS Scambolini 415263 1:53.14 1:45.12 1:45.12 9.91
4 247 Paul BARRETT 1:54.72 1:47.37 1:47.37 12.16
5 246 Paul KEMP Astonhill.com Non-Fin 1:56.76 1:56.76 21.55
6 241 Gerry COPPELL Nationwide Building Society 2:03.08 1:58.56 1:58.56 23.35
7 244 Jerry TUBB Wootton/Dry Sandford Youth 2:19.26 2:17.45 2:17.45 42.24

Race 7  Women 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin
1 261 Phoebe HENRY Astonhill.com/Roy Pink/Soci 2:09.07 2:05.56 2:05.56 0
2 262 Lou CARTER Atonie Bike Company 2:48.29 2:08.02 2:08.02 13.83

Race 8  Senior Men 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin
1 306 Joe ACHILLES fosta.com 440422 1:27.51 1:27.38 1:27.38 0
2 285 Ben DEAKIN Astonhill.com/X-Lite 4:53.98 1:30.50 1:30.50 3.12
3 309 Andrew HIBBERD Astonhill.com 446595 1:32.33 1:31.16 1:31.16 3.78
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4 293 Mick RIDGEWAY East Kent BMX 1:38.39 1:33.24 1:33.24 5.86
5 308 Christian HATCHER Loser Industries 448616 1:34.81 1:33.26 1:33.26 5.88
6 286 Aaron GODFREY 1:36.04 1:34.49 1:34.49 7.11
7 313 Neil COUSINS TF Tuned.com 414317 1:38.18 1:34.77 1:34.77 7.39
8 311 Gareth RITCHIE 1:45.56 1:36.08 1:36.08 8.70
9 304 Chris KING 1:38.75 1:36.60 1:36.60 9.22
10 316 Ben COX Muddy Fox 421024 1:38.74 1:37.21 1:37.21 9.83
11 282 Gareth LINCOLN Astonhill.com 1:39.87 1:38.95 1:38.95 11.57
12 290 James WEAMES 1:39.77 3:32.01 1:39.77 12.39
13 296 Seb FROST 1:55.37 1:40.97 1:40.97 13.59
14 283 Craig HARTLEY RAF Cycling 1:45.80 1:41.47 1:41.47 14.09
15 315 Lewis TAYLOR Saltey Dogs Racing 1:42.61 1:41.81 1:41.81 14.43
16 302 Stuart BLOOMFIELD Framework Racing 1:48.82 1:45.86 1:45.86 18.48
17 294 Ben PEACOCK Astonhill.com 1:47.04 1:46.05 1:46.05 18.67
18 300 Mathem REES Framework Racing 1:47.34 2:10.00 1:47.34 19.96
19 295 Chris HEAYSMAN 1:48.46 1:47.72 1:47.72 20.34
20 289 Truan WILLIS 1:51.52 1:48.43 1:48.43 21.05
21 314 Matt SILSBURY 1:49.38 1:48.55 1:48.55 21.17
22 288 Darren BRAY Salty Dogs Racing 1:50.43 1:50.18 1:50.18 22.80
23 287 Chris JONES Astonhill.com 1:50.67 1:58.48 1:50.67 23.29
24 299 Russel WALDEN Framework Racing 1:50.77 1:52.87 1:50.77 23.39
25 317 Pete MICHALISZYN 1:50.84 Non-Fin 1:50.84 23.46
26 284 Domonic CRANE 1:53.68 1:51.59 1:51.59 24.21
27 319 Daniel LOCKE 2:05.49 1:53.82 1:53.82 26.44
28 291 Gareth PARKER Manb Racing 2:02.59 1:54.64 1:54.64 27.26
29 301 Edd MITCHEL Framework Racing 1:56.28 Non-Fin 1:56.28 28.90
30 292 Sam HANSON 2:10.29 1:57.39 1:57.39 30.01
31 305 Ben GOFF Plymouth Cycle Scene 2:11.28 1:58.68 1:58.68 31.30
32 310 Stuart GILBEY 2:00.30 1:59.79 1:59.79 32.41
33 312 Julian OTTLEY 2:02.64 2:00.48 2:00.48 33.10
34 303 Steven BINKS Framework Racing 2:01.14 2:35.76 2:01.14 33.76
35 318 Luke JEFFREY 2:25.93 2:15.42 2:15.42 48.04
36 298 Robert CURRY Astonhill.com 2:17.12 2:16.81 2:16.81 49.43

Race 9  Expert/Elite Men 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin
1 384 Ross SEARLE Astonhill.com 1:27.29 1:25.28 1:25.28 0
2 383 Chris SINDEN Phil Corley Cycles 1:27.36 1:26.43 1:26.43 1.15
3 382 Andy AYERS Ancillottibikes.com 434362 1:31.84 1:29.04 1:29.04 3.76
4 381 John HOLBROOK Astonhill.com 1:30.02 1:29.61 1:29.61 4.33
5 385 Paul BURFORD Muddy Fox 439556 1:33.70 1:31.41 1:31.41 6.13

Race 0  All Riders 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin
1 384 Ross SEARLE Astonhill.com 1:27.29 1:25.28 1:25.28 0
2 383 Chris SINDEN Phil Corley Cycles 1:27.36 1:26.43 1:26.43 1.15
3 165 Liam MASON Muddy Fox 440017 1:29.65 1:26.87 1:26.87 1.59
4 306 Joe ACHILLES fosta.com 440422 1:27.51 1:27.38 1:27.38 2.10
5 196 Scott TANKARD White Lightning 440323 1:29.47 1:28.85 1:28.85 3.57
6 382 Andy AYERS Ancillottibikes.com 434362 1:31.84 1:29.04 1:29.04 3.76
7 381 John HOLBROOK Astonhill.com 1:30.02 1:29.61 1:29.61 4.33
8 96 Jack GEOGHEGAN Vario - Aston Hill Junior D 1:30.91 1:29.99 1:29.99 4.71
9 285 Ben DEAKIN Astonhill.com/X-Lite 4:53.98 1:30.50 1:30.50 5.22
10 154 Nick GEOGHEGAN Vario-Aston Hill Junior Dev Non-Fin 1:30.75 1:30.75 5.47
11 309 Andrew HIBBERD Astonhill.com 446595 1:32.33 1:31.16 1:31.16 5.88
12 167 Ben JOYCE Astonhill/Ancillotti 439626 1:55.13 1:31.29 1:31.29 6.01
13 385 Paul BURFORD Muddy Fox 439556 1:33.70 1:31.41 1:31.41 6.13
14 152 Matthew KEMP Aston Hill Junior Devo 1:31.80 1:33.42 1:31.80 6.52
15 199 Ant NEWTON 1:33.68 1:32.02 1:32.02 6.74
16 160 Alex COINGNAC-SMITH Salty Dogs Racing 1:32.78 1:32.44 1:32.44 7.16
17 191 Jeffrey EGERCZ Dakine 1:35.79 1:33.08 1:33.08 7.80
18 293 Mick RIDGEWAY East Kent BMX 1:38.39 1:33.24 1:33.24 7.96
19 308 Christian HATCHER Loser Industries 448616 1:34.81 1:33.26 1:33.26 7.98
20 286 Aaron GODFREY 1:36.04 1:34.49 1:34.49 9.21
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21 320 Gadois ALEXANDRE RSP Design 1:45.17 1:34.49 1:34.49 9.21
22 313 Neil COUSINS TF Tuned.com 414317 1:38.18 1:34.77 1:34.77 9.49
23 98 James COLVER BucksMTB.co.uk 1:34.99 1:34.89 1:34.89 9.61
24 168 James STAPLETON Astonhill.com 1:36.53 1:35.16 1:35.16 9.88
25 243 Richard ABBOTT Astonhill.com 1:36.25 1:35.21 1:35.21 9.93
26 155 Jack GRAHAM Rotec Cycles UK & Utopia Op 1:35.23 3:00.25 1:35.23 9.95
27 162 Joe WINSTON Discount-trucks.co.uk 1:37.26 1:35.43 1:35.43 10.15
28 195 Trevor HARVEY Astonhill.com 1:35.94 1:35.63 1:35.63 10.35
29 102 Daniel TARY Astonhill.com/Commcal 3:14.12 1:35.80 1:35.80 10.52
30 10 Mick RIDGEWAY East Kent BMX 443776 1:37.86 1:35.89 1:35.89 10.61
31 311 Gareth RITCHIE 1:45.56 1:36.08 1:36.08 10.80
32 304 Chris KING 1:38.75 1:36.60 1:36.60 11.32
33 24 Alex DARBY Me, Myself and I 1:36.95 Non-Fin 1:36.95 11.67
34 103 Sonny ROBINSON Astonhill/Riverside Cycles 1:40.33 1:37.16 1:37.16 11.88
35 316 Ben COX Muddy Fox 421024 1:38.74 1:37.21 1:37.21 11.93
36 93 Sam HEWSON Astonhill - Aylesbury Train 1:39.16 1:37.23 1:37.23 11.95
37 169 Tom STONELL Astonhill.com 439325 1:37.84 1:37.41 1:37.41 12.13
38 151 Dominic HAINES Astonhill.com 1:38.20 1:39.93 1:38.20 12.92
39 13 Neil KEMP Team Adoniz 1:38.59 1:38.47 1:38.47 13.19
40 46 Harry MOLLOY Muddy Fox 1:39.80 1:38.75 1:38.75 13.47
41 282 Gareth LINCOLN Astonhill.com 1:39.87 1:38.95 1:38.95 13.67
42 193 Peter LEVY Vario Co-Factory 1:43.23 1:39.20 1:39.20 13.92
43 290 James WEAMES 1:39.77 3:32.01 1:39.77 14.49
44 296 Seb FROST 1:55.37 1:40.97 1:40.97 15.69
45 283 Craig HARTLEY RAF Cycling 1:45.80 1:41.47 1:41.47 16.19
46 15 Ashley MEPHAM Hastings Cycles 1:44.02 1:41.49 1:41.49 16.21
47 105 Darrel HARRIS Team Adoniz 1:46.91 1:41.49 1:41.49 16.21
48 41 James DOWER Astonhill/Vario Co-Factory 1:43.34 1:41.50 1:41.50 16.22
49 315 Lewis TAYLOR Saltey Dogs Racing 1:42.61 1:41.81 1:41.81 16.53
50 1 Gregory DUSSEK Astonhill.com 1:44.93 1:42.58 1:42.58 17.30
51 242 Paul MOLLOY Little Fish Big Pond 1:44.65 1:43.03 1:43.03 17.75
52 4 Tom HINE Salty Dogs Racing 1:43.76 1:47.92 1:43.76 18.48
53 163 Matt WAKEFIELD Vario-Aston Hill Non-Fin 1:43.95 1:43.95 18.67
54 101 James BENTLEY Buckingham Bikes 1:48.93 1:44.07 1:44.07 18.79
55 2 Peter LEVY Vario Co-Factory 1:48.68 1:44.08 1:44.08 18.80
56 91 Louis SWANN PPC Racing 443911 1:45.37 1:44.19 1:44.19 18.91
57 3 Jon WETHERELL 1:44.33 2:20.81 1:44.33 19.05
58 172 Chris STEVEN BucksMTB/Astonhill.com 1:48.57 1:44.36 1:44.36 19.08
59 171 Chris MANDER 1:47.60 1:44.38 1:44.38 19.10
60 92 Benjamin WOLFE 1:46.01 1:44.79 1:44.79 19.51
61 95 Aaron BEARD 1:46.11 1:45.00 1:45.00 19.72
62 245 Robert BROOKS Scambolini 415263 1:53.14 1:45.12 1:45.12 19.84
63 11 Lloyd CLARKSON Horswills Cycles 1:45.94 1:45.29 1:45.29 20.01
64 198 Cristian TOMLINSON Banjo Cycles Newbury 1:46.41 1:45.29 1:45.29 20.01
65 20 Paul JOICEY Mountain bike seeker.com 1:49.99 1:45.54 1:45.54 20.26
66 107 Tom ORREILLS Non-Fin 1:45.63 1:45.63 20.35
67 157 A J BURWOOD Bucksmtb.co.uk 1:45.64 1:45.64 20.36
68 302 Stuart BLOOMFIELD Framework Racing 1:48.82 1:45.86 1:45.86 20.58
69 294 Ben PEACOCK Astonhill.com 1:47.04 1:46.05 1:46.05 20.77
70 194 Nick YORK 1:54.84 1:46.05 1:46.05 20.77
71 94 Edd PEGRAM 1:49.87 1:46.20 1:46.20 20.92
72 106 Dan COGGAN Horswills 1:46.29 1:48.82 1:46.29 21.01
73 203 Paul BENNETT 1:48.74 1:46.43 1:46.43 21.15
74 55 Alex MEAD Non-Fin 1:46.50 1:46.50 21.22
75 197 Simon WILSON London Diving Chamber 1:48.29 1:46.67 1:46.67 21.39
76 159 Daniel ROOTES Let-go Racing 1:46.92 1:46.92 21.64
77 164 Malcolm WEST 1:55.71 1:47.12 1:47.12 21.84
78 97 Chris JENKINS Astonhill.com 1:54.40 1:47.16 1:47.16 21.88
79 300 Mathem REES Framework Racing 1:47.34 2:10.00 1:47.34 22.06
80 247 Paul BARRETT 1:54.72 1:47.37 1:47.37 22.09
81 12 Nick MANNING Astonhill.com 2:03.92 1:47.59 1:47.59 22.31
82 295 Chris HEAYSMAN 1:48.46 1:47.72 1:47.72 22.44
83 14 Matt DOUTHWAITE Astonhill.com 1:50.98 1:47.78 1:47.78 22.50
84 289 Truan WILLIS 1:51.52 1:48.43 1:48.43 23.15
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85 314 Matt SILSBURY 1:49.38 1:48.55 1:48.55 23.27
86 23 Alex MONTGOMERY Team Adoniz 1:48.60 1:50.15 1:48.60 23.32
87 156 Peter GODDARD Tosser.co.uk 1:48.86 2:46.64 1:48.86 23.58
88 42 Robbie DEVERY Astonhill.com 1:50.50 1:49.11 1:49.11 23.83
89 8 Michal KISS Kooktus Bikes 1:58.20 1:49.11 1:49.11 23.83
90 288 Darren BRAY Salty Dogs Racing 1:50.43 1:50.18 1:50.18 24.90
91 166 Sam O'MALLY 1:53.57 1:50.21 1:50.21 24.93
92 287 Chris JONES Astonhill.com 1:50.67 1:58.48 1:50.67 25.39
93 299 Russel WALDEN Framework Racing 1:50.77 1:52.87 1:50.77 25.49
94 317 Pete MICHALISZYN 1:50.84 Non-Fin 1:50.84 25.56
95 5 Daniel BAILEY Chorleyhood Massive Retired 1:51.08 1:51.08 25.80
96 284 Domonic CRANE 1:53.68 1:51.59 1:51.59 26.31
97 43 Oli WAKEMAN Astonhill.com 1:53.06 1:52.39 1:52.39 27.11
98 49 Sam WHARTON Astonhill.com 1:52.98 1:53.63 1:52.98 27.70
99 104 Daniel ABBOTT 1:53.11 2:40.71 1:53.11 27.83
100 319 Daniel LOCKE 2:05.49 1:53.82 1:53.82 28.54
101 22 Leigh TAYLOR Salty Dogs / 243 1:58.63 1:54.00 1:54.00 28.72
102 201 Simon LEAK TP Racing 1:54.19 1:58.59 1:54.19 28.91
103 48 Harry BLOOMFIELD Astonhill.com 1:54.44 2:02.43 1:54.44 29.16
104 291 Gareth PARKER Manb Racing 2:02.59 1:54.64 1:54.64 29.36
105 158 Warren JEFFS Astonhill.com 1:56.20 1:54.80 1:54.80 29.52
106 9 Nick BARTHORPE Astonhill.com 1:56.98 1:55.89 1:55.89 30.61
107 301 Edd MITCHEL Framework Racing 1:56.28 Non-Fin 1:56.28 31.00
108 246 Paul KEMP Astonhill.com Non-Fin 1:56.76 1:56.76 31.48
109 292 Sam HANSON 2:10.29 1:57.39 1:57.39 32.11
110 44 Christopher O'DAY Astonhill.com 2:01.17 1:58.22 1:58.22 32.94
111 241 Gerry COPPELL Nationwide Building Society 2:03.08 1:58.56 1:58.56 33.28
112 305 Ben GOFF Plymouth Cycle Scene 2:11.28 1:58.68 1:58.68 33.40
113 310 Stuart GILBEY 2:00.30 1:59.79 1:59.79 34.51
114 312 Julian OTTLEY 2:02.64 2:00.48 2:00.48 35.20
115 16 Carl PERKINS Hastings Cycles Non-Fin 2:00.70 2:00.70 35.42
116 99 Ben CLOWES Astonhill.com 2:00.78 Non-Fin 2:00.78 35.50
117 47 Mark BLACKLER Astonhill.com 447318 2:07.98 2:01.03 2:01.03 35.75
118 303 Steven BINKS Framework Racing 2:01.14 2:35.76 2:01.14 35.86
119 50 Alex PAINTER Astonhill.com 2:13.20 2:01.78 2:01.78 36.50
120 202 Richard MITCHELL TP Racing 2:11.42 2:02.67 2:02.67 37.39
121 100 Ed HOWES Astonhill.com 2:04.96 2:02.76 2:02.76 37.48
122 153 Tim LEECH 2:03.42 2:21.19 2:03.42 38.14
123 200 Alan DOLE 2:05.56 2:04.29 2:04.29 39.01
124 6 David FREEMAN 2:04.51 2:05.81 2:04.51 39.23
125 261 Phoebe HENRY Astonhill.com/Roy Pink/Soci 2:09.07 2:05.56 2:05.56 40.28
126 262 Lou CARTER Atonie Bike Company 2:48.29 2:08.02 2:08.02 42.74
127 170 Jeffery COLE Framework 2:30.12 2:10.11 2:10.11 44.83
128 161 Scott CAMBER BucksMTB.co.uk 2:10.75 2:14.07 2:10.75 45.47
129 17 Tom FINILL 3:40.75 2:11.78 2:11.78 46.50
130 52 Sam WAKEFIELD Astonhill.com 2:14.98 2:22.67 2:14.98 49.70
131 318 Luke JEFFREY 2:25.93 2:15.42 2:15.42 50.14
132 298 Robert CURRY Astonhill.com 2:17.12 2:16.81 2:16.81 51.53
133 244 Jerry TUBB Wootton/Dry Sandford Youth 2:19.26 2:17.45 2:17.45 52.17
134 21 Ewan RANDALL 2:25.56 2:17.55 2:17.55 52.27
135 51 Nick THORPE Astonhill.com 2:19.62 Non-Fin 2:19.62 54.34
136 53 Albert HARVEY Astonhill.com 2:28.74 2:24.30 2:24.30 59.02
137 54 Jamie BROWN 2:40.51 2:37.19 2:37.19 1:11.91
138 7 Tom O'CONNEL Astonhill.com 2:40.00 Non-Fin 2:40.00 1:14.72

45 Christopher MARRIOT Astonhill.com Non-Fin
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